TOWN OF NEW HOPE BOARD ACTION, PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of the Town of New Hope, Portage County, Wisconsin, will be holding a Public Hearing on proposed amendments to its Comprehensive Plan on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at North New Hope Church, located at 845 County Road T North, Amherst Junction, WI.

- 1. Tony Kostuch, applicant, requests an amendment of the Town of New Hope Comprehensive Plan to change the future land use designation on the Future Land Use Map m L2 General Ag to L3 Limited Ag/Mixed Use for a 10-acre lot of a 40-acre parcel number 026241016-05.02 located at 1380 County Hwy A.
- 2. The Plan Commission of the Town of New Hope reviewed that amendment and has adopted Resolution No. 2024-01 recommending the Town Board adopt the proposed amendment by ordinance.

Whereas, a public hearing, in compliance with the requirements of Section 66.1001 (4) (d) of the Wisconsin Statutes, will be conducted by the Town Board for the Comprehensive Plan amendment on August 14, 2024 at 7:00 pm; and

Whereas, after said public hearing, the Town Board will decide whether to adopt by ordinance, the amendment to the Comprehensive Plan during the regular meeting; and

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Plan Commission of the Town of New Hope, Portage County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote, hereby adopts the Comprehensive Plan amendment and recommends said Comprehensive Plan Amendment to the Town of New Hope Board for adoption by ordinance, after a public hearing on August 14, 2024, 7:00 pm., held at the New Hope Town Hall, 845 County Road T North, Amherst Junction. That recommendation will be on the agenda for the August 14, 2024, Town of New Hope Board meeting.

For more information regarding the Town of New Hope Comprehensive Plan amendment, contact Town Chairman Todd Knepfel at 715-824-3452. A copy of the request is also available for review at the Clerk's Office.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2024

Pat Zellmer - Clerk Town of New Hope